250C/600V
TEMPERGARD FZ-101
HIGH-TEMPERATURE CABLE
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
22 AWG - 2 AWG
Flexible stranded nickel-coated copper-27%
Insulating System

may not be copied, duplicated or released for manufacturing or sale of equipment outside of Radix Wire and
Cable or any affiliates without the prior written authorization of Radix Wire & Cable.
TEMPERGARD FZ-101 250C/600V
Standard conductor: Nickel Coated Copper - 27%
Consult factory for alternative conductor and stranding options.
SPECIFICATIONS
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands # Leads Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft
Wgt - kg
per km
BR18GC02T 18 16 2 0.287 7.29 51.12 76.08
BR18GC03T 18 16 3 0.301 7.65 62.66 93.25
BR18GC04T 18 16 4 0.325 8.26 72.90 108.49
BR18GC05T 18 16 5 0.354 8.99 88.36 131.50
BR18GC06T 18 16 6 0.383 9.73 101.50 151.06
BR16GC02T 16 26 2 0.311 7.90 63.14 93.97
BR16GC03T 16 26 3 0.327 8.31 77.87 115.89
BR16GC04T 16 26 4 0.355 9.02 92.60 137.81
BR16GC05T 16 26 5 0.387 9.83 112.62 167.61
BR16GC06T 16 26 6 0.420 10.67 130.33 193.96
BR14GC02T 14 41 2 0.337 8.56 77.62 115.52
BR14GC03T 14 41 3 0.356 9.04 98.42 146.47
BR14GC04T 14 41 4 0.386 9.80 119.37 177.65
BR14GC05T 14 41 5 0.423 10.74 145.69 216.82
BR14GC06T 14 41 6 0.460 11.68 169.70 252.55
BR12GC02T 12 65 2 0.377 9.58 102.70 152.84
BR12GC03T 12 65 3 0.398 10.11 132.50 197.19
BR12GC04T 12 65 4 0.434 11.02 163.86 243.86
BR12GC05T 12 65 5 0.477 12.12 200.69 298.67
BR12GC06T 12 65 6 0.520 13.21 235.21 350.05
BR10GC02T 10 105 2 0.443 11.25 142.06 211.42
BR10GC03T 10 105 3 0.470 11.94 193.25 287.60
BR10GC04T 10 105 4 0.514 13.06 241.66 359.65
BR10GC05T 10 105 5 0.573 14.55 301.50 448.70
BR10GC06T 10 105 6 0.625 15.88 353.60 526.24
All dimensions listed above are nominal
Information included in this catalog is intended as a guideline only. For applications that require tight
tolerances, please contact the Radix factory for dimensional verification. Information herein is believed to be
accurate as of publication date; however, if an error exists it is unintentional and Radix Wire & Cable is not